505719433 10/11/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5766244

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAKOB BØNNELYKKE KRISTENSEN	04/05/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMBU A/S
Street Address:	BALTORPBAKKEN 13
City:	BALLERUP
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	2750

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16496708

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)237-1000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-237-0300

Email: inteas@FaegreBD.com

Correspondent Name: MARCELO S. COPAT / MICKIE POTTER

Address Line 1: 300 NORTH MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2400

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AMBU0048-01-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICE MICHELE POTTER	
SIGNATURE:	/patrice michele potter/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=AMBU0048_01_Assignment#page1.tif source=AMBU0048_01_Assignment#page2.tif source=AMBU0048_01_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505719433 REEL: 050689 FRAME: 0654

/ O € 3 P2256DK00

ASSIGNMENT

I/we, the undersigned,

Jakob Bønnelykke Kristensen Vesterled 2E Dk-3650 Ølstykke

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignor/Assignors)

hereby confirm that in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have assigned all my/our right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

Articulated tip part for an endoscope

for which a patent application was filed in Denmark on 24 March 2017 under number PA201770215 to

Ambu A/S Baltorpbakken 13 DK-2750 Ballerup

a limited company existing under the laws of Denmark (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee/Assignees).

This assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee/Assignees is/are hereby entitled to file applications in any country at its/their discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, if it/they so desires/desire.

This Assignment also includes my/our right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaties.

1

The Assignor/Assignors hereby agree to execute, without further consideration, any additional assignments and other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee/Assignees or its/their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to enjoy the full rights of this assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the United States of America, and assigning the U.S. patent application and any patent or patents, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissue, re-examinations, extensions, substitutes and divisions, which may be granted therefore to the said Assignee/Assignees or its/their successors, legal representatives and assigns.

2

Assignor/Assignors:	
$\frac{260 \text{ ecks}}{2017}$ Place and date	Signature, Jakob Bønnelykke Kristensen
Witness: 3/16/40, 5/15-2019	
Place and date	Signature, witness
	<u> </u>
	Name of witness (in capital letters)
	ă.
Assignee:	
<u>(h)(l(ng), 1974) - </u>	_/////
Place and date	Signature for Ambu A/S
	a si a ta a a a de discolori de del
	Michael Højgaard CFO
	Name and title